RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

and	Commissioner of Patents Trademarks Lington, D.C. 20231	RE:	Our File: 10779
1.	Name of conveying party	2.	Name and Address of receiving party
LFK-	-Lenkflugkorpersysteme GmbH		Manfred Küsters Südstrasse 12 D-83607 Holzkirchen Germany
3.	Submission Type:		
	 (X) New () Resubmission Document II (Non-Recordation) () Correction of PTO Error () Corrective Document Reel 	Reel	/Frame: _ ne: _
4.	Nature of conveyance:		
	<pre>(X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other;</pre>		() Merger () Change of Name
	Execution Date: September	<u>er 5, </u>	2003
5.	Application number(s) or pate	ent nu	mber(s):
If the	this document is being filed t execution date of the applicat	ogeth	er with a new application, is:
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
			5577431
	Additional numbers attac	cheđ	() Yes (X) No
6.	Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	whom	n correspondence concerning
	McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-	0827	

7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{40}\$ () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account () Already submitted
9. Deposit account number: 13-0410
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cecelia M. Perry Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
CMP:lp Enclosures: - Assignment Document
NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE (3 PAGES IN ALL) IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE FACSIMILE NO. (703) 306-5995 ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW.
LORI POTTS NAME OF PERSON SIGNING CERTIFICATION
By: Date: October 23, 2003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 10779

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, LFK-Lenkflugkorpersysteme GmbH

Whose complete post office address is: Postfach 801149, 81663 München Germany;

is the present assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,577,431

Issued:

November 26, 1996

Entitled:

EJECTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF SUBMUNITION

AND WHEREAS, Manfred Küsters

whose complete post office address is: Südstrasse 12, D-83607 Holzkirchen, Germany;

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 5,577,431 issued November 26, 2003 said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 5 day of September , 2003.

LFK-Lenkflugkorpersysteme GmbH

Signature

Werner Kaltenegger, CEO

Please Print Full Name and Title

Witness(es):

Renate Habeck

10779.7

RECORDED: 10/23/2003

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C.
Scarborough Station

Search Progr. Verls 10510, 082

Scarborough, New York 10510-0827

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0681